FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)
GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad - 380015
Phone No0.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

NO. FRC/08/2022 Date25/07 /2022

ORDER

Sub: Fixation of fee structure for the Academic Years 2020-21 and 2021-22,
2022-23 and 2023-24.

The Fee Regulatory Committee (Medical) (here in after referred to as The Committee) has

been constituted under section-9 of The Gujarat Professional Medical Educational Colleges or
Institutions (Regulation of Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007, Act No. 3 of 2008
(hereinafter referred to as 'The Act') enacted by the State Government to make special provision,
inter-alia, for fixation of fees in professional medical educational colleges or institutions for admission
of students. Hence, the Committee is empowered to determine the fee structure for Medical, Dental,
Physiotherapy, Homeopathy, Ayurveda, Optometry, Occupational Therapy, Orthotics and Nursing
program in unaided professional colleges in the State. Your Institution falls within the purview of the
Act and it is subject to the jurisdiction of the Committee.

1.

2.

3.

4,

In pursuance of the powers conferred upon it u/s 10(2) of the Act, the Committee invited the
proposal of fee structure with required audited accounts and other details from the institutions
vide letter dated 01/12/2021.

The Committee carried out the scrutiny of the record and books of accounts submitted by
management of the Institution. Based on the preliminary scrutiny and analysis of the details
furnished to it, the Committee evaluated the facilities, infrastructure, capital investment made
by the college, plans for development on hand and for future, compliance of requirements
concerning the staff, cost estimates etc. for the purpose of fixing the fee structure for the
institution.

Further, in accordance with provisions of section-11 of the Act, while determining and fixing
the fees to be charged by the institution, the Committee also kept in view the relevant factors
as prescribed u/s 11 of the Act.

In other words the Committee has fully considered the facts and figures as also the factors
essential for determination of fee structure and only thereafter by following the Standard

. Operational Procedure for fee fixation, it has determined the fee structure of the institutions as

per ANNEXURE - | and Il. However due to pandemic condition, in particular second and
third wave of COVID-19 Committee’s exercise of determining fee structure of more than
700 institutions get slightly delayed. For that reason the committee has not been able
to pass separate order for each institutions but it has common order category-wise.
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The fees indicated in Fee Order include all types and kind of fees such as Tuition Fee,
Clinical, Library, Laboratory, Computer Centre, Caution Money, Gymkhana, Internet, Sports
and Recreation and Self / Personality Centers etc except Hostel fee , Enrolilment Fee,
Examination Fee and Transportation fee. As colleges/institutions are advised not to collect
any other fee from the students except the fees as mentioned in Fee Order. Any such

unauthorized collection of fee may invite punitive action as per the law.

For the present block of three years viz. 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24, different Fee
Structures are determined for 75% of government seats as well as 25% of management

seats.

It is made clear that if any management seat remain vacant or the institution surrenders
the management seats to the Government for admission , in that case fee would be at

par with the government seats.

The fee structure determined by this Committee shall be binding for the year 2020-21,
2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24.. The fees so determined shall be applicable to the only
new students admitted in that specific academic year only and shall not be revised till
the completion of their professional course in that college or institution i.e. (1) ) the
students admitted in the year 2020-21, the fees of 2020-21 are applicable to those
students up to the completion of their course. (2) the students admitted in the year
2021-22, the fees of 2021-22 are applicable to them up to the completion of their
course. (3) the students admitted in the year 2022-23, the fees of 2022-23 will be
applicable to them up to the completion of their course. (4) the students admitted in the
year 2023-24, the fees of 2023-24 will be applicable to them up to the completion of
their course.

Each College/Institution is also advised to comply with following additional conditions:

a. It shall not take fees for the full course at the time of admission. The fees should be

collected per semester / term of 6 (Six) months as the case may be.

b. It shall not ask for any bank guarantee or security of any kind from students or their

parents.

c. It shall not force on the students, any facility including hostel and transport as part of the
condition for admission or its continuity till the end of the full tenure of the course.

It shall notify the fee structure on the College Notice Board and display copy of this order
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5. The fees indicated in ANNEXURE - | and Il include all types and kind of fees such as Tuition
Fee, Clinical, Library, Laboratory, Computer Centre, Caution Money, Gymkhana, Internet,
Sports and Recreation and Self / Personality Centers etc except Hostel fee , Enroliment Fee,
Examination Fee and Transportation fee. As such each college/institution is advised not to
collect any other fee from the students except the fees as mentioned in Fee Order. Any such

unauthorized collection of fee may invite punitive action as per the law.

6. While determining the fee structure of the institution the committee has kept in view the
hardship caused to students/parents due to circumstances that were prevailing in the
recent past and to some extent currently also. It is a matter of common knowledge that
COVID-19 pandemic has caused disastrous effect on the economy world wide and
thrown it in to complete disarry causing enormous difficulties in day to day life of all
the section of the society. Our country is not spread of it and though the pandemic is
on decline for the present, the adverse impact it has caused on the country’s economy
still continuous. With the income dwindling, the parents of the students find it difficult
to discharge their obligation to pay the tuition fees of their children. Even during year
2020-21, and subsequent, to avail online education for their children, the parents had to
incur additional expenditure to create minimum facilities which included purchase of
smart phone or in a given case even laptop and arrange for network connectivity
through purchase of additional data plan. As against that the students were deprived of
all other facilities such as high tech classroom, well equipped laboratories, library with
good collection of books and journals on various subjects, faculty consultation etc. As

a result of all this students education has suffered to considerable extent.

In other word during lock down and even for considerable period thereafter i.e. till first
quarter of this year there was no imparting of education in physical presence of the
students as the pandemic condition prevailing then in the country did not warrant
reopening of the institutions. The education imparted to the students was by E-learning
mode. This has resulted in to reduction in cost of electricity, laboratory materials,
library and other like facilities as reflected from the data furnished by the institutions.
Thus even after payment of full fees what the students received was only online
education which is not adequate and equally efficacious alternative of class room
learning. At the same time un-utilization of other facilities by the students has benefited

the institutions monetarily to certain extent.




e. The College/ Institution will be free to fix fees for NRI students up to 15 % of the
intake capacity subject to intimation of the same to the Committee. The difference
of amount of the fees from the NRI category students and Management students
shall be used by the college/institution for providing scholarship to the students
and/or increasing infrastructure facilities. The college/institute shall also furnish all
the information pertaining to the utilization of excess fees from the NRI category
students as per the Information Memorandum submitted by it to the Fee Regulatory

Committee in the next block of three years.

12. This order has been made under section 10 of the Act hence violation of any of the provision
contained in it will render the management of the institution liable to be proceeded against

w,‘w"».,

Member-Secretary

under penal provisions of the Act.

To,
The Principal
Concerned Institutes

Member Secretary
Fee Regulatory Committee (Medicq!
Near 5 Punglows,
Behind F .‘"L“"ICChHi('
‘sulbai Tekr, unnedaban - i 3
QUerIx-2or of $oeiie oo
The Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Departmc:ntp, Gandﬁiné'gér. N
The Additional Director, Medical Education & Research, Gandhinagar.
The Chairman, Admission Committee for Professional Medical Educational
Courses, Gandhinagar.
The Registrar, All the University, Gujarat State.

The Registrar, Gujarat Nursing Council, Ahmedabad.
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FOR THE YEAR 2020-21
ANNEXURE-(I)
SR.No. | THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE
STUDENTS ADMITTED IN THE
YEAR 2020-21
COLLEGE NAME COURSE (RS. IN LAKHS)

NAME GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT

QUOTA(75%) QUOTA((25%)

T | Kalajibhai R. Katara Nursing College, Samlaji.- Arvalli ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
2 Gujarat Nursing College, Sabarkantha ANM Nursing 0.40 0.40
3 Sharda Institute Of Nursing - Pethapur ANM Nursing 0.35 0.45
4 Crystal Institute Of Nursing, Lunawada ANM Nursing 0.40 0.40
- Shree Aryatej Institute Of Nursing, Morbi ANM Nursing 0.40 0.40 #‘
\ﬁ 6 Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute (Junaghad) ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
7 Shrimati Subhadraben Navinchandra Shah Nursing College,Balasinor ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
8 Vardan School Of Nursing, Fatepura, Dahod ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45

9 Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College - Kalol Gandhinagar ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45

10 | Arpit Nursing School And College -Rajkot ANM Nursing 0.45 0.50
Brahmanand College Of Nursing, Chaparda - Junagadh, ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45

ANM Nursing 0.38 0.38
0.38 0.45




14| Adarsh Nursing School, Dhanera, Banaskantha ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
15 Jay Ambe Nursing College, Motirel ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
16 Shivam School Of Nursing, Palanpur ANM Nursing 0.40 0.40
17 Patanjali Nursing School, Halvad ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
18 Sankalp School Of Nursing, Bayad ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
19" | Aditya Institute Of Nursing, Keshod ANM Nursing 0.38 0.38
20 Shagun Institute Of Nursing -Devbhumidwarka ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
21 Shree V. K. Bhimani Nursing Institute - Gir Somanath ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
22 Ambaji Nursing College - Mehsana ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
23 Kadva Patel Kelavni Mandal Sanchalit Umiya Nursing College ,Jamnagar ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
24 R M Bhadarka Nursing College - Surat ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
25 Saraswarti School Of Nursing, Patan ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
26 Aryadeep Inst of Nursing, Sabarkantha ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
27 Shree Sanket Patel Memorial Nursing College,Surat ANM Nursing 0.38 0.45
28 Prayosha Nursing School - Mahisagar GNM Nussing 0.65 020
29 Vednat Nursing School, Idar - Sabarkantha GNM Nursing 0.65 0.90
30 Karm Institute Of Nursing Science, Ahmedabad GNM Nursing 0.95 1.25

Shantiniketan College Of Nursing, Padusama, Gandhinagar [2;%” rr% GNM Nursing 0.65 0.90

Member Secretary ~
Ahemadabad School Of Nursing - Ahmedabad ~ Fee Regulatory€8mmitice (vedi) GNM Nursing 0.50 0.50
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33 Shree Umiya Nursing College - Mahesana GNM Nursing 0.65 0.68
34 Shree Umiya K.V.C. Nursing College For Girls -Ahmedabad GNM Nursing 0.50 0.50
35 Crystal Institute Of Nursing, Lunawada GNM Nursing 0.65 0.65
36 Shree Aryatej Institute Of Nursing, Morbi GNM Nursing 0.65 0.65
37 Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute (Junaghad) GNM Nursing 0.65 0.90
38 Sardar Patel Institute Of Nursing, Dhamania - Mahisagar GNM Nursing 0.65 0.65
39 Vivekanand Nursing College, Ahmedabad GNM Nursing 0.65 0.65
40 President Nursing College, Ahmedabad GNM Nursing 0.50 0.70
41 Jmd Institute Of Nursing, Raysan (Gandhinagar) GNM Nursing 0.70 0.90
42 Vardan School Of Nursing, Fatepura, Dahod GNM Nursing 0.65 0.90
43 Amc Met School And College Of Nursing - Ahmedabad GNM Nursing 0.50 0.50
44 Shreeji Bapa Nursing College,Arvalli GNM Nursing 0.65 0.65
45 D.A. Patel Institute Of Nursing, Patan GNM Nursing 0.65 0.90
46 M. M. Patel Nursing College - Sabarkantha. GNM Nursing 0.60 0.70
47 Karm Institute Of Nursing Science, Ahmedabad B.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.30
48 Gujarat Nursing College,- Sabarkantha B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.70
49 Ahemadabad School Of Nursing - Ahmedabad B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.70

Shree Umiya Nursing College - Mahesana B.Sc Nursing | 0.85 1.00

M M&GJ‘%,
Shree Umiya K.V.C. Nursing College For Girls - Ahntlcr:dggjcfk:a;;n e - B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.70
Crystal Institute Of Nursing, Lunawada th :roi g LT YT Nursing 0.70 0.70
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73 Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College ,Jamnagar P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
74 Bhagyalaxmi Nursing College,Arvalli P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
75 Shree Krishan Institute of Nursing,, Banas Kantha. P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
76 A.K.Patel School Of Nursing ,Gandhinagar, P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
Tl Navkar Institute of Nursing, Ahmedabad P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.70
78 Sodha School Of Nursing , Rajkot P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
79 Shree Swaminarayan College of Nursing ,Gandhinagar P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
80 Shree H.N Shukla Nursing School, Rajkot P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
81 Chitrini School Of Nursing,Pratij S.k P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
82 Krishna ben Mukesh bhai Jani School of Nursing ,Amreli P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
83 K.J Institute of Nursing,Mahesana P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
84 Kalaji Bhai R Katara Nursing College , Arvalli P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
85 BMCB School of Nursing ,Bhuj Kutch P.B.B.Sc Nursing 0.70 0.80
86 ‘ . . M.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.20

Smt.Mital Y.Patel Mahila Nursing College ,Atkot
87 Mother Terrasa College of Nursing, Visnagar M.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.20
88 Balaji College of Nurisng ,Rajkot M.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.00
89 Mabhavir College Of Nursing ,Arvalli M.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.00
90 Gokul Nursing College ,Sidhpur . h ""&\M M.Sc Nursing 1.00 , 1.00

Shantiniketan Nursing College,Gadhinagar N\embe‘ fﬂ Ty . et #f"M.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.20

Sahajanand College of Nursing, Zundal coe ch:.‘gar g B" o | M.Sc Nursing 1.00 1.20
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93 Shree Swaminarayan Physiotherapy College,Ahmedabad MPT 1.30 1.70
94 Venus Institute Of Physiotherapy,Gandhinagar MPT 1.30 1.70
95 Apollo Institute Of Physiotherapy,Ahmedabad MPT 1.10 1.30
96 Sharda College of Physiotherapy, Pethapur, Gandhinagar MPT 1.00 1.00
97 | A.J. Savla Homoeopathic Medical College, Mehsana. BHMS 1.00 1.40
98 P P Savani Homeopathic Medical College - Surat BHMS 0.95 1.28
99 Dr.Kiran C. Patel Medical College & Research Institute, Bharuch MBBS 6.85 15.00
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Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra,

FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Ahmedabad - 380 015

Fee Structure of the MBBS Medical Colle

ge for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAG EMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT
SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEEFOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR
Sr.No Name Of College THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THESTUDENTS | THESTU DENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS
’ g ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN | ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 Dr.Kiran C. Patel Medical College & Research Institute, 6.85 15.00 6.85 15.00 6.85 15.00
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015
Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Homeopathic Medical College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT
SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEEFOR | SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR
e s Ol THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS
TN Bme I 0teee ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 P P Savani Homeopathic Medical College - Surat 0.95 1.25 0.95 1.25 0.95 1.25
2 |A.J. Savla Homoeopathic Medical College, Mehsana. 1.00 1.40 1.00 1.40 1.00 1.40
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015
Fax: 079-26303990

Phone No.079-26303990

Fee Structure of the Physiotherapy College(MPT) for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT
SEATS FEEFOR | SEATS FEEFOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR
n— —— THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THESTUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS
’ - o ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 Shree Swaminarayan Physiotherapy College,Ahmedabad 1.30 1.70 1.30 1.70 1.30 1.70
2 |Venus Institute Of Physiotherapy,Gandhinagar 1.30 1.70 1.30 1.70 1.30 1.70
3 |Apollo Institute Of Physiotherapy,Ahmedabad 1.10 1.30 1.10 1.30 1.10 1.30
4 Sharda College of Physiotherapy,Pethapur,Gandhinagar 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
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GUJARAT STATE

—__ FEE REGULATURY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

ANNEXURE-II

Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT

SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR

Sr.No N Of Coll THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS

’ ame ollege ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
20 |Shagun Institute Of Nursing,Devbhumidwarka 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
21 [Shree V. K. Bhimani Nursing Institute,Gir Somanath 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
22 |Ambaji Nursing College,Mehsana 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
3 Kadva Patel Kelavni Mandal Sanchalit Umiya Nursing 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
College ,Jamnagar

24 |R M Bhadarka Nursing College, Surat 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
25 |Saraswarti School Of Nursing, Patan 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
26  |Aryadeep Inst of Nursing, Sabarkantha 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
27 |Shree Sanket Patel Memorial Nursing College,Surat 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)
GUJARAT STATE
Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015
Phone No.079-26303990 Fax: 079-26303990
ANNEXURE-II
Fee Structure of the ANM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT

SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR

Sr.No N Of Coll THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS

' ame olmege ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 Kalajibhai R. Katara Nursing College, Samlaji.,Arvalli 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
2 Gujarat Nursing College, Sabarkantha 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
3 Sharda Institute Of Nursing,Pethapur 0.35 0.45 0.35 0.45 0.35 0.45
4 Crystal Institute Of Nursing, Lunawada 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
5  |Shree Aryatej Institute Of Nursing, Morbi 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
6  |Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute (Junaghad) 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
B Shrimati Subh‘adraben Navinchandra Shah Nursing 038 0.45 0.38 0.45 038 0.45
College,Balasinor
8 Vardan School Of Nursing, Fatepura, Dahod 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
9  |Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College,Kalol Gandhinagar 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
10 [Arpit Nursing School And College,Rajkot 0.45 0.50 0.45 0.50 0.45 0.50
11 |Brahmanand College Of Nursing, Chaparda,Junagadh, 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
12 |Raj Krupa Institute Of Nursing,Dahod 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38
13 |Sai Nursing College, Balaiya Crossing, Dahod 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
14 |Adarsh Nursing School, Dhanera,Banaskantha 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
15 |Jay Ambe Nursing College, Motirel 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
16  |Shivam School Of Nursing, Palanpur 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
17  |Patanjali Nursing School, Halvad 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
: ankalp School Of Nursing, Bayad 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.38 0.45
N

elitxa Institute Of Nursing, Keshod 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 P2l 0138 L 4 0.38
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the GNM Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT

SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR

Sr.No Name Of Collegs THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS

ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 Prayosha Nursing School,Mahisagar 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90
2 Vednat Nursing School, Idar,Sabarkantha 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90
3 |Karm Institute Of Nursing Science, Ahmedabad 0.95 1.25 0.95 1.25 0.95 1:25
4 [Shantiniketan College Of Nursing.Gandhinagar 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90
5 Ahemadabad School Of Nursing, Ahmedabad 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
6  |Shree Umiya Nursing College, Mahesana 0.65 0.68 0.65 0.68 0.65 0.68
7 |Shree Umiya K.V.C.Nursing College,Ahmedabad 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
8  |Crystal Institute Of Nursing, Lunawada 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
9  [Shree Aryatej Institute Of Nursing, Morbi 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
10 |Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute,Junaghad 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90
11 |Sardar Patel Institute Of Nursing, Dhamania,Mahisagar 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
12 |Vivekanand Nursing College, Ahmedabad 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
13 |President Nursing College, Ahmedabad 0.50 0.70 0.50 0.70 0.50 0.70
14 |Jmd Institute Of Nursing, Raysan (Gandhinagar) 0.70 0.90 0.70 0.90 0.70 0.90
15 |Vardan School Of Nursing, Fatepura, Dahod 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90
16 |Amc Met School And College Of Nursing,Ahmedabad 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
17 [Shreeji Bapa Nursing College,Arvalli 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65
18  |D.A. Patel Institute Of Nursing, Patan 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90 0.65 0.90
19 |[M. M. Patel Nursing College,Sabarkantha. 0.70 0.60 0.70 0.60 0.70
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015
Fax: 079-26303990

Phone No.079-26303990

Fee Structure of the B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT
SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR
S Name Of College THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THESTUDENTS | THESTUDENTS | THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS
ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 Karm Institute Of Nursing Science, Ahmedabad 1.00 1.30 1.00 1.30 1.00 1.30
2 |Gujarat Nursing College,Sabarkantha 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
3 Ahemadabad School Of Nursing, Ahmedabad 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
4 |Shree Umiya Nursing College,Mahesana 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00
5 |Shree Umiya K.V.C. Nursing College,Ahmedabad 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
6  |Crystal Institute Of Nursing, Lunawada 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
7  |Shree Aryatej Institute Of Nursing, Morbi 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
8  |Dr. Subhash Nursing Institute,Junaghad 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90
9  |Sardar Patel Institute Of Nursing,Mahisagar 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
10 |Vivekanand Nursing College, Ahmedabad 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
11 |President Nursing College, Ahmedabad 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
12 Shrimati Subh.adraben Navinchandra Shah Nursing 0.85 0.90 0.85 0.90 0.85 0.90"
College,Balasinor
13 |R. B. Amin Nursing Institute ,Vadodara 0.70 0.90 0.70 0.90 0.70 0.90
14 |Krishna School Of Nursing, Vadodara 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90
15 |Mother Care Institute Of Nursing,Malpur 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00
16 |C.H.M. Shah Nursing College, Ajol 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
17  [Bankers Nursing Institute, Vadodara 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
18  |Prerna Institute Of Nursing, Godhara 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00
19 |Riddhi College Of Nursing, Himmatnagar 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00
20  |Survoday Institute Of Nursing, Kalol Gandhinagar 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
21  |Shital Instute Of Nursing - Mahisagar 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
22 |Bhagwan Mahavir College Of Nursing,Surat 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
. 3 |Neotech School Of Nursing - Vadodara 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
Shree Sanket Patel Memorial Nursing College,Surat 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00 0.85 1.00
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the M.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT | GOVERNMENT | MANAGEMENT

SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR | SEATS FEE FOR

Sr.No N Of College THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS | THE STUDENTS

" A ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTED IN ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTEDIN | ADMITTED IN
THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24

1 Smt.Mital Y.Patel Mahila Nursing College ,Atkot 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20
2 [Mother Teresa College of Nursing, Visnagar 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20
3 [Balaji College of Nurisng .Rajkot 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
4  [Mahavir College Of Nursing ,Arvalli 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
5  |Gokul Nursing College ,Sidhpur 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
6 Shantiniketan Nursing College,Gadhinagar 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20
7  |Sahajanand College of Nursing, Zundal 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.20
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FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (MEDICAL)

GUJARAT STATE

Near 5 Bungalows, Opp: National Park Society, Behind Polytechnic, Gulbai Tekra, Ahmedabad — 380 015

Phone No.079-26303990

Fax: 079-26303990

Fee Structure of the P.B.B.Sc Nursing College for the Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 and 2023-24

GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT GOVERNMENT MANAGEMENT

SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR SEATS FEE FOR

SrN N Of Coll THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS THE STUDENTS

e L ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN ADMITTED IN

THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR THE YEAR
2021-22 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 2023-24 2023-24
1 Karm Institute of Nursing Science, Ahmedabad 1.00 1.30 1.00 1.30 1.00 1.30
2 |JMD Institute of Nursing , Gadhinagar 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
3 Shree Swaminarayan Nursing College ,Jamnagar 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
4 Bhagyalaxmi Nursing College,Arvalli 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
5 Shree Krishan Institute of Nursing, Banas Kantha. 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
6 A.K.Patel School Of Nursing ,Gandhinagar, 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
7 |Navkar Institute of Nursing 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70
8 Sodha School Of Nursing ., Rajkot 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
Shree Swaminarayan College of Nursing
0 ,Gandhinagar 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
10  |Shree H.N Shukla Nursing School, Rajkot 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
11 |Chitrini School Of Nursing,Pratij S.k 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
Krishna ben Mukesh bhai Jani School of Nursi
ris 1]’[2.1 en Mukesh bhai Jani School of Nursing 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
12 |,Amreli

13 |K.J Institute of Nursing,Mahesana 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
14 |Kalaji Bhai R Katara Nursing College , Arvalli 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
15 |BMCB School of Nursing ,Bhuj Kutch 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80 0.70 0.80
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